
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5314
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
EFFECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF MPLAD SCHEME
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received representation for amendments of the guidelines for effective implementation of MPLAD
schemes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which amended guidelines of MPLAD schemes is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF COAL AND STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL) 

(a) The Ministry has not received any representation for amendments of the Guidelines. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) At present, there is no proposal to amend the Guidelines. 
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